Unit 12

AUG-17-2004 FORM PTO-1545
1-31-92
Docket № PC 03-71-1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

DRM PTO-1542	A COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office		
31-92 RECORDATION FORM	M COASK guer.		
ocket N° PC 03-71-1Traden			
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Aagnus Industries, Inc.	Porter- Cable Corporation 4825 Highway 45 North Jackson, TN 38305		
the standard partylies attached?	Additional name(s) and Address(es) attached:?		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES X NO	YES X NO		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Other <u>Correction of Re</u>			
Effective Date: August 17, 2004			
 Trademark Application number(s) or Registration nu Serial Nº 75/464,020 Filed: April 7, 1998 Registr If this document is being filed together with a new application, the 	ration Nº 2359160 Registered: June 20, 2000		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Registration No.(s)		
75/464,020 Additional numbers attach	2359160 led: YES		
Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents		

5. Name and address of party to whom	6
correspondence concerning document should be	ir
mailed:	-
SUITER WEST PC LLO	7
	i i

woived: ONE

Sean Patrick Suiter 14301 FNB Parkway, Suite 220 Omaha, Ne 68154-5299

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

\$ 40.00

Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-4882.

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DATE: August 17, 2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet: THREE (3)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002928 FRAME: 0001

Michael G. Burnett, NSBA No. 17650

402 496 0333 P.05/07

01	2-12-20	304 ^{U.S}	S. DEPARTMENT C	
OR JULY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10			Patent and	Trademark Office
31-92 123/04				
-	026676	325 2. Name and addres	is of receiving po	arty(ies):
Name of conveying party(ies):		orter- Cable Corpor	ation) 1897 (BRYTH 1888) 11888 (1881 1881) FEWN BENN AVAIL
lagnus Industries, Inc. 2155 Mora Drive	4	1825 Highway 45 Nor	th	
nit 12	-	lackson, TN 38305		01-23-2004 U.S. Patient & TMOfc/TM Mail Ro
anta Fe Springs, CA 90670				•
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	1:	Additional name(s) and A		J. Y
YES X NO		☐ YES ☑	<u>NO</u> _	
. Nature of conveyance:	_	(C)(C)		urity Agreement
Assignment	□ме	rger	/ D 12_300	Johny 7.5
☐ Change of Name	ther			
ffective Date: <u>January 6, 2004</u>			<u> </u>	
4. Trademark Application number(s) or Reg	jistration nu	mber(s):	n!	: June 20, 2000
g - 4 - 1 No 74 MAA 020 Filed: April 7, 199	8 Registr	ation Nº 2359160		, JULIE 20, 2000
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	<u>oplication, the</u> I	execution date of the a	pplication is.	6)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		В. Б	egistration No.(s 2359160	-,
76/464,020	ļ	. 🗖 💴	2359160 X NO	
Additional numb	<u>pers attach</u>	<u>eu la 120</u>		d patents
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total number of	applications an	G paronis
correspondence concerning document st	rould be	involved: ONE		
mailed:				\$ 40.00
SUITER WEST PC LLO	T V(C	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)	Ş 40.50
Sean Patrick Suiter GOU	בי ע		, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	tionosit
14301 FNB Parkway. Suite 220			be charged to a	Jehosu
Omahg_Ne 68154-5299		account 19-4882. (Attach duplicate copy of this	r ease if naving by deposit	(account).
	 -		See See a see Long and and and	
· /	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	\bigcirc	
/2004 NSETACHE 00000071 194882 75464020				O P Y
:852 40.00 DA				
9. Statement and signature.				اسمعاد للدر
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoi	ing information is true	e and correct ar	na any attachea
copy is a true copy of the original docum	nent.		™	
			[\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
201112R		-	DA	TE: January 20, 2004
Michael G. Rurnett NSBA No. 17650		<u>Total numb</u>	er of pages includin	g cover sheet: THREE (3)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002928 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND AGREEMENT

Whereas, MAGNUS INDUSTRIES, INC., organized under the laws of California on or about April 1, 1996, is the owner of the following United States Trademark Registration: 2,359,160 for MAG SAW and Design

Whereas, MAGNUS INDUSTRIES, INC. is desirous of assigning all of its right, title and interest in and to said Registration and to the MAG SAW formative, name, trade name, trademark, mark, and logo; and



Whereas PORTER-CABLE CORPORATION, of Jackson, Temessee, is desirous of acquiring all rights of MAGNUS INDUSTRIES, INC. to said Registration and to said MAG SAW formative, name, trade name, trademark, mark, and logo:

Now, therefore, for \$3,500.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MAGNUS INDUSTRIES, INC. hereby assigns all of its rights, title and interest unto PORTER-CABLE CORPORATION in and to said Registration and to said MAG SAW formative, name, trade name, trademark, mark and logo (collectively "the mark"), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and said Registration thereof.

In consideration of the Assignment recited herein, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Neither party will object to or prevent the use or registration by the other party, in any country of the world, of the formative MAG alone or the formative MAG with another word or symbol except as follows:
- A. PORTER-CABLE CORPORATION will not use or register the formative MAG alone or the formative MAG with smother word or symbol on bits including but not limited to DRILL BITS, AUGER BITS, FISH BITS, ACCESSORIES FOR BITS; HOLE SAWS and ACCESSORIES FOR HOLE SAWS, AND KITS MADE UP OF ANY OF THE FOREMENTIONED BITS, ACCESSORIES AND HOLE SAWS; HACK SAWS, RECIPROCATING SAW BLADES, JIG SAW BLADES AND HACK SAW BLADES; AND CUTTING FLUID.
- B. MAGNUS INDUSTRIES, will not use the formative MAG alone or the formative MAG with another word or symbol on POWER OPERATED SAWS, NAILERS, ROUTERS AND SANDERS.



TRADEMARK REEL: 002928 FRAME: 0003

- 2. Notwithstanding paragraph 1. herein, PORTER-CABLE CORPORATION will not object to the use or registration by MAGNUS INDUSTRIES, INC. of the mark MAG-BIT alone or with any other word or symbol for the goods.
- 3. MACINUS INDUSTRIES, INC. has not made and does not make any express or implied representation or warranty of any kind relating to said Registration or to the MAG SAW and Design or the MAG SAW formative name, trade name, trademark, mark or logo or to the use of any of them.
- 4. MAGNUS INDUSTRIES, INC. will have a period of three (3) months from the effective date of this Assignment to phase out all use of MAG SAW and Design and MAG SAW designations during which time PORTER-CABLE CORPORATION will not object to the use of either of such designations for any products.

RECORDED: 08/17/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002928 FRAME; 0004.